
 

 

   

   Panhellenic Council 2019 
Legislative Council Agenda (October 16th, 2019) 

 
Call to Order   

Guests 

Panhellenic Creed 

Attendance 

Officer Reports 

 

• President: Elah Shulruff (gc-phc-president@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Wednesdays 10:00am-12:00pm 

• Alpha Phi and Alpha Chi Omega — Presentation Wednesday October 16th 

• Sister Sorority Pairing AND when you are Presenting!! 

• https://iowa.sharepoint.com/:p:/s/2019PHCOfficers/EUTrm7sAXEJLm2s3lMtEkSQBjHDfWs-

rzFrdgmIcCxGgwQ?e=GgImjD 

• Alpha Chi Omega (presenting October 16th) 

• Delta Gamma + Alpha Xi Delta + Alpha Phi (Presenting October 23rd) 

• Delta Zeta + Delta Delta Delta (presenting October 30th) 

• Alpha Delta Pi + Kappa Kappa Gamma (Presenting November 6th) 

• Gamma Phi Beta + Chi Omega (presenting November 13th) 

• Zeta Tau Alpha + Alpha Epsilon Phi (presenting November 20th) 

• Pi Beta Phi + Kappa Alpha Theta (Presenting November 27th) 

▪ Topics to present on 

● Philanthropy 

● Letters 

● Symbol (I.e. AXO = a lyre) 

● Flower 

● Why you joined their chapter 

● How many exec and non-exec positions are in your chapter 

● Motto 

● Colors 

● Founders and when they were founded 

● Charter/chapter (I.e., Alpha, Alpha Beta, Omicron Chi) 

● Sisterhoods 

● Fun facts and cute pictures 

• Movie next week Hocus Pocus- Request for Amphitheatre but if cold it will be in the blackbox 

•  

• Vice President for Recruitment: Sydney Papadopoulos (gc-phc-recruitment@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Tuesdays 9:00am-11:00am 
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• No Report 

• Vice President for Finance and Operations: Ashlyn Shumaker (gc-phc-finance@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Tuesdays and Thursdays 12:30pm-1:30pm 

• Review Election Bylaws 

• Elections are Sunday October 20th at 10am 

• Presidents and PHC Delegates are required to attend to vote on behalf of your chapter 

• PHC Dues are due October 31st 

• Recruitment Fines due October 31st 

• Recruitment Receipts are due October 28th  

• Recruitment Fines and PHC Dues Invoices are going out tonight 

• Vice President for Risk Reduction and Management: Lauren Dexter (gc-phc-riskreduction@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Mondays 1:00pm-3:00pm 

• Monday 21st at 6pm- Roundtable for Risk and Social Chairs 

• National Hazing Prevention Week- October 27- November 2 

• My computer is broken. I don’t have access to forms atm.  

• Vice President for Leadership and Education: Anna Turnquist (gc-phc-leadership@uiowa.edu)  

Office Hours: Thursdays 1:30-2:30pm and 4:00-5:00pm   

• New Member Day Reminder!!! Oct. 20 6:30-8:30 PM (second floor of the IMU) 

• Chapters who still need to contact the WRAC about setting up a workshop for the Fall Semester!!! (BY MONDAY!!) 

• Alpha Chi Omega 

• Kappa Kappa Gamma 

• Pi Beta Phi  

• Vice President for Public Relations and Marketing: Felicia Circelli (gc-phc-pr@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Wednesdays 1:30pm-3:30pm 

o Panhellenic Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/uiowaphc/ 

o Circle of Sisterhood Gala: https://www.facebook.com/events/2325302124192276/ 

o There is a shirt link in the event page too: https://pogo.undergroundshirts.com/collecti 

• Vice President for Philanthropy and Community Service: Ellie Rouse (gc-phc-philanthropy@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Mondays 11:00am-1:00pm 
• Fundraising pages 

• Alpha Chi Omega: www.crowdrise.com/alpha-chi-omega4  

• Alpha Delta Pi: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/alpha-delta-pi5  

• Alpha Epsilon Phi: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/alpha-epsilon-phi1  

• Alpha Phi: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/alpha-phi9  

• Alpha Xi Delta: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/alpha-xi-delta4  

• Chi Omega: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/chi-omega5  

• Delta Delta Delta: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/delta-delta-delta2  

• Delta Gamma: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/delta-gamma2  

• Delta Zeta: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/delta-zeta3  

• Gamma Phi Beta: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/gamma-phi-beta3  

• Kappa Alpha Theta: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/kappa-alpha-theta2  

• Kappa Kappa Gamma: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/kappa-kappa-gamma2  

• Pi Beta Phi: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/pi-beta-phi2  

• Zeta Tau Alpha: https://www.crowdrise.com/o/en/campaign/zeta-tau-alpha3 

• Ticket Link 

• http://www.signmeup.com/132708 

• Philanthropy Chairs have received their PHC Service Hour Forms. Make sure these are 
posted in your Facebook pages/minutes 

• Vice President for Academic Achievement: Claire White (gc-phc-academic@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Thursdays 1:00-3:00pm 

October Chapter Scholars Due 11/6 

• Chi Omega, Tri Delta, Delta Gamma, Delta Zeta  

• Rho Lambda (October 20th) & Order of Omega (October 23rd) ! Apply on Engage!  
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• Vice President of Standards and Accountability: Karina Diekema (gc-phc-chiefjustice@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Fridays 10:00am-12:00pm 

o No Report 

• Assistant Vice President of Recruitment: Abby Ling (gc-phc-asstrecruitment@uiowa.edu) 

Office Hours: Thursdays 1:30pm-3:30pm 

o No Report 

 

 

 

 

Advisors  
Chapter Announcements  
Council Wide Announcements  
Discussion  
Old News 
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